

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2017**

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioners.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

Mr. Ashish Kamath i/by Chandrakant N. Gole for the Petitioners.

Mr. Girish Utangale a/w Suyesh Gadre i/by Utangale & Co. for
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Ms. Minal V. Chavan for Respondent No.6.

Ms. Uma S. Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND**A.M. BADAR, JJ.****DATE : 9 FEBRUARY 2017.****ORDER:-**

Two weeks time is granted to the contesting Respondents
to file reply. The Petitioners to file rejoinder, if any.

2 Stand over to 9 March 2017.

(A.M. BADAR, J.)**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**