

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2017**

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 7 Ors ....Respondent

Mr. Surana i/b. Chandrakant N Gole For Petitioner  
Amol Mhatre, Sriraj Menon i/b. Ritesh Jain for R-7.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

**DATE : 12th July, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board today, place on board as per scheduled date  
2/8/2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**