

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2017

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 7 OrsRespondent

Mr.Ashish Kamat i/b Chandrakant N Gole For Appellant
Ms.Uma Palsudesai,AGP for R.No.1.
Mr.Chetan Mhatre i/b Utangale And Co for Resp. No. 2 To 4.
Minal Vijay Chavan for Res No. 6
Mr.Ritesh K. Jain for Resp No.7.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 2nd August, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 16/08/2017 (H.O.B.)

(ASSOCIATE)