

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2017

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 7 OrsRespondent

Dr. Birendra Saraf a/w Chandrakant N Gole For Petitioner

Ms. Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP for respondent State

Ms. Shital Mane for respondent BMC

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 12th January, 2018

P.C. :

Not on board, taken on board.

Not to be placed before the bench in which Honourable Shri
Justice P.N.Deshmukh is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)