

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2017

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 7 OrsRespondent

Chandrakant N Gole For Petitioner

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 12th April, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to 19/04/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)