

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2017**

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd. ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 7 Ors ....Respondent

Mr.Ashish Kamat a/w. Madhur Surana i/by.Chandrakant N Gole  
For Petitioner

Mrs.Uma Palsuledesai - AGP for the State.

Mr.Vijay Dinkarrao Patil for Resp No.2 to 4

Mr.Birendra Saraf i/by.Ritesh K. Jain for Resp No.7

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

**DATE : 19th April, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 27/04/2018 (HOB).

**( ASSOCIATE )**