

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2017

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd. ..Petitioner.
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Others. ..Respondents.

Mr. C. N. Gole for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. D. Patil, for Respondent No. 2 to 4 SRA.
Mr. Vikramjeet Gatewal I/b Ritesh Jain for Respondent No. 7.
Ms. Uma Palsule -Desai, AGP for the Respondent-State

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
Date : **July 10, 2018.**

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Production was granted and matter was taken on board.
2. By the order 27th April 2018, we have directed the SRA to conclude the proceeding for change of developer after hearing all concerned, within the period of 8 weeks. Today, the learned counsel for the SRA seeks further four weeks time to comply with the above order. By consent of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties, an extension of four weeks from today is granted to conclude the proceeding as directed by the order dated 27th April 2018.

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]