

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.44 OF 2017

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd. Petitioner

versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr.Chandrakant N. Gole, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Ms.Uma Palsuledeasi, AGP for Respondent No.1.
- Mr.Ritesh K. Jain, Advocate for Respondent No.7.
- Mr.Saurabh Kurade i/b. Mr.Vijay D. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.
- Mr.R.Y. Sirsikar, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 25th NOVEMBER, 2019.**

P.C. :

1. Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have complied with the order dated 27/04/2018, which was further modified vide order dated 10/07/2018.
2. Compliance is noted.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)