

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2017

M/s. Prime Arcade Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Madhur Surana i/b Mr. C. N. Gole for the Petitioner.
Smt. Rita Joshi, AGP (through VC) for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent No.5-BMC.
Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b Ms. Ruchi Patil for Respondent Nos.2 to 4-SRA.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **17th APRIL, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. This petition has already been disposed of. In any case, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to withdraw the petition.
2. Since this petition has been disposed of and even the compliance has been noted, office to ensure that the petition is not listed on board again.
3. Remove from board.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)